

HB1313 L.010

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.HB17-1313 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute:
- 2 "(a) "DIVISION" MEANS THE DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE IN THE
- 3 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY CREATED PURSUANT TO SECTION
- 4 24-33.5-502."
- 5 Page 3, line 14, strike "LOCAL AFFAIRS." and substitute "PUBLIC SAFETY."
- 6 Page 3, line 27, strike "DEPARTMENT'S" and substitute "DIVISION'S".
- 7 Page 4, line 5, strike "DEPARTMENT'S" and substitute "DIVISION'S".
- 8 Page 4, line 11, strike "PUBLIC SAFETY;" and substitute "LOCAL AFFAIRS;".
- 9 Page 4, line 22, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "DIVISION".
- 10 Page 7, line 9, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "DIVISION".
- 11 Page 9, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute "FAILURE TO THE SEIZING
- 12 AGENCY. IF THE REPORT:".
- 13 Page 9, line 5, strike "THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SHALL IMPOSE A CIVIL
- 14 FINE" and substitute "THE SEIZING AGENCY SHALL PAY A CIVIL FINE".
- 15 Page 9, line 6, strike "AGAINST THE SEIZING AGENCY".
- 16 Page 9, line 15, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "STATE".
- 17 Page 9, line 17, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "STATE".
- 18 Page 9, line 18, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "STATE".

** ** * * * * *



* H B 1 3 1 3 L . 0 1 0 *